

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT

UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

DELHI-110007

Ref.No. UE/

742

/DU/ M- 35 (2018-2019)

dated :

1/11/18

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION

Sealed percentage rate quotation are hereby invited from the contractors enlisted with CPWD, MES, Railways and working contractor of Delhi University for the work " Cleaning unhygienic floor , wall tiles , roof seepage , finishing and painting of toilet (Ladies and Gents) Near activity Center ,University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned up to 3.00 P.M. on

12/11/18

S.No	Description of item	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Kota stone slabs 20 mm thick in risers of steps, skirting, dado and pillars laid on 12 mm (average) thick cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointed with grey cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the slabs, including rubbing and polishing complete.	4	sqm	1191.25	4765
2	Cleaning and grouting the cement slary with water proofing material Dr. Fixit on roof top of the toilet block etc complet as per direction of Engineer in charge	18	sqm	30	540
3	Labour charges for cleaning the existing water tank and removing the silt including taking out and refixing etc complete as per direction of Engieer in charge	1	job	500	500
4	Cleaning the wall tiles with washing powder , brushes, brooms etc complet as per direction Engineer in charge	54	sqm	35	1890
5	Labour charges for rubbing & polishing on existing kota floor or skirting with mechanical device etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge	12	sqm	100	1200
6	Labour charges for repairs the existing pvc flushing including replacing ball cock , handle , lever , adjusting and making functional etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge	2	each	350	700
7	Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade : Old work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/ 10 sqm) on existing cement paint surface	19	sqm	67.3	1279
8	Providing and fixing 600x450 mm beveled edge mirror of superior glass (of approved quality) complete with 6 mm thick hard board ground fixed to wooden cleats with C.P. brass screws and washers complete.	1	each	793.95	794
9	Disposal of kooda /rubbish /leaves / similar material from site to out side the campus by mechanical transport including loading and unloading etc complete	1	each	2600	2600
10	Labor charges for cleaning blocked man hole or chambers by removing silt , dirt , garbage etc complete as per direction of Engineer in charge	3	each	160	480
11	Painting with synthetic enamel paint of approved brand and manufacture of				

required colour to give an even shade :One or more coats on old work 5 sqm 48.5 243
14990

Conditions:

- 1.The work should be completed in 7 days
- 1.50% water charges will be deducted
3. Rates should be quoted both in words & Figures.
4. The Contractor must visit the site before quoted his rates
5. CPWD Specification in force will be followed.
6. Undersigned reserves the authority to reject any or all the quotation without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

I / we hereby quote % above /below /at par on the estimated cost of Rs. 14990/-

Undertaking :

I / We hereby undertake that my /our agency have not been black listed/debarred in any Govt. organization since last 3 years

(Contractor)

Copy to:

1.The Director , Computer Center with a request to display the Notice inviting quotation on the Delhi University website,

2.Sh.MMK Sherwani JE

✓ 3.Mrs.Kavita, JACT to ensure the display of the quotation notice on University website.

4.Notice Board


Executive Engineer